West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Information received at P.S. Date Time From Time To General Diary Reference: Entry No (s) /285: Time pe of Information Writing ace of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2 K.M. Beat N. Address Petrol Pump Lin case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District omplainant / Informant: (a) Name Keeskal SC/ (b) Father's / Husband's Name Formal SC/ (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (d) Nationality (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place	ns. 10. 25-05-202 25-05-2014. 25-05-2015 ttep/Oral 0. Hill Cord Room
Date From Date of Occurrence of Offence: Day Date From Time From Time To Deformation received at P.S. Date Time From Time To Deformation received at P.S. Date Time Deformation Distance of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Deformation Deformati	To
ime Period	25-05-2024. 25-05-2024. 25-05-2025 ttep/Oral 0. Hill Carl Roas
Information received at P.S. Date Time Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Complainant / Husband's Name Complainant / Year of Birth Complainant / Part of Bir	25-05-2014 25-05-2015 Item/Oral 0 Hill Cord Roos
General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	25-05-2015 tten/Oral Hill Carl Roas
ype of Information	ttep/Oral 0. Hill Carl Roos
Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2 K.M. Beat N. 2 K.M. Beat N. 2 K.M. Beat N. 3 Address Perval Purply 2 in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Keeskal Ski (b) Father's / Husband's Name Karral Ski (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place (f) Occupation	Hill Cost Loa
c) Address	Hill Carl Road
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	
Name of the P.S. District Complainant / Informant: (a) Name	
Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Scal SCA	
(a) Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place (f) Occupation	
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place (f) Occupation	
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place (f) Occupation	10011
(f) Occupation	
	of Issue
eres (class) ec. Andreson	7 ~
g) Address Signature Coloring	Dist. DNTERUT
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of preperties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
•	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	ten confloin
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The organal work Which is reafer as the is endow	en la lord
Which is really as the is endon	the ser Nan,

To.

Dated -25-05-2024

The Officer- in- Charge

Khalpara Out Post,

Under Siliguri Police Station,

Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

District-Darjeeling

Sub: F.I.R against an unknown staff of Tolaram Omprakash Gidra, a petrol pump situated at Hill Cart Road, near Howrah petrol pump.

Sir,

I Sri Kushal Sil, Son of Sri Kamal Sil, resident of Sree Colony, P.S-Bagdogra, District-Darjeeling, Pin-734014, a legal practitioner by profession and a member of Siliguri Bar Association do hereby inform you that today at about 06:30 A.M I went to Tolaram Omprakash Gidra Petrol Pump to refuel my scooty as I was running low in fuel.

At that relevant time the petrol pump did not open and I asked a staff of the above named petrol pump that when will the pump open, hearing this the said staff of the pump replied me Sylventrial parties that when I revolted against the misbehaviour of Fr. the miscreant the miscreant started to beat me with a bamboo stick and called other staffs to 1-No-47 98/2 hit me, he hit me with the bamboo in my head and all over the body and specifically in my di-15-ot- 25 by, head with an intention to kill me.

ろいりまじて まっつか could manage to capture a videography of his misdeed through my cell phone

40. PST. Chism. After that I was treated at Siliguri District Hospital.

Jil Sula Per I therefore request your good office to look into the I therefore request your good office to look into the matter and take necessary action against the miscreant as per the law of the land.

Please treat this as very urgent and act accordingly.

Inspector Incharge hanking You

Siliguri Police Station

Ill govestiff.

Siliguri Polico Commissionerate

Keceived on 25.05.2024 at 15:55 how. Vide Khalpara TOP G.D.E NO. 890 Dt. 25.05.2024 and forwarded to TIC stigum Ps to start a specific case under propose section of law. Yours Truly,

Kushal Si (Sri Kushal Sil)

8327637124

25/05/04

Officer-In-Charge Khalpara T.O.P.

P.S. Siliguri Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Page 1 of 1